

**SENATE AMENDMENT 1,
TO 2003 ASSEMBLY BILL 232**

October 22, 2003 – Offered by Senators CARPENTER, ROBSON and MOORE.

1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

2 **1.** Page 1, line 5: after “privileges” insert “or community service”.

3 **2.** Page 4, line 14: delete “and (d)” and substitute “, (d), and (e) 2.”.

4 **3.** Page 4, line 18: delete “par. (d)” and substitute “pars. (d) and (e) 2.”.

5 **4.** Page 4, line 23: delete “If” and substitute “Subject to par. (e) 2., if”.

6 **5.** Page 5, line 2: after that line insert:

7 “(e) *Community service option.* 1. a. If the victim of an offense to which par.
8 (b), (c), or (d) applies agrees, the court may require that the offender perform a
9 reasonable amount of community service work for the victim or another individual,
10 a public agency, or a nonprofit charitable organization. The court may order
11 community service work that is designed to show the defendant the impact of his or
12 her wrongdoing. The court shall allow the victim to make suggestions regarding
13 appropriate community service work.

